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Yhd 2560 2561 2562 2563 2564
1 40 40 40 40 40
2 - 40 45 45 45
394 40 80 80 80 80
Sruautindnenfinndiazau - 35 40 40 40
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2.6 SUUIZUIUAULLNL
TgsuUssunaiufutazsuelavasaa TuluRnimuusisaans nedeldanenal

(%
=]

ANSAN®Y P9U

- AldTesiat EHRICORE
LHNUNSANE e = .
un 1 in 2 ARRANANEAT
Turansiunis 69,700 31,600 101,300
wanasuNs lufing NFIUNN 68,800 50,200 119,000
UBNLIASIYNTT UBNTIRG 9,828 55,900 45,500 101,400

2.7 STUUMASINNTISANEN

LUUTULT Y

'
a a L4

wuunelnanudedsiusiidundn
a 1 a a ¢ & A o .
wuvdenslnanudiannsefindidudondn (E-learning)

wuUNslnanaBumesIin

OO

?ius] (3zv)

2.8 N5 UlaUNUENA 518V ILASNITANZLTIUSIUTINNWIINGIaY (813)
nannuansevlaundens Wulusudetduvesanivudugiaiauusnisaansn

ABNISANEN W.A. 2557

3. wa"’ngmuazmmséé’aau
3.1 nangns
3.1.1 IIUIUNRUIILNR

uunleNaTINRaeAnangns 39 nihein
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3.1.2 Taseai1an3nasfusenauvamangns

- nangns nangns
UUINIUN Lo, . . v W
BHY N 2 (MNINYIUNUS) | AU U (ANYIIYINITAUAINDEATE)

1. yanedvuasuiiug Lidumibhedn Lidumheda
2. BUINIYINAN 18 wigna 18 wignn
3. RINIYDN 9 wuwhn 9 Wuwin
4. MINIYILEeN - 9 MiIEAn
5. ng1dnus 12 nuein -
6. IVINTAUAINDETY - 3 Miaenn
7. MIapUUITIIRAINS dou gou
8. NSEDUINYIUNUS gou -
9. mMyapuUInUan - dau

33 39 %WU2wAN 39 %iwAn

3.1.3 5997391
N. NUINTYNETUNUFIU*
Wiudvndesseulasluduniieds wazlivinanisAneuiAuiundueds dnfnw

ADUIIWIVNETUNUFIU TuranvaTuNugIY Al

N8N

1) & 4000 ﬁugmﬁ’m%’uﬁmsﬁmﬁﬂm 3(3-0-6)
ND 4000 Foundation for Graduate Studies

2) fg 4001 NMITWAIUNIINYENITBIUNBISINg¥EmMTUT IR AN 3(3-0-6)

LC 4001 Reading Skills Development in English for Graduate Studies
3) n@ 4002 MSWALITINBEAYIDINGBULUUYTUINISG 3(3-0-6)
LC 4002 Integrated English Language Skills Development
4) g 4011 N1TYOUETUNITWAIUITINBLNITDUNIYIBIN WA MU 3(3-0-6)
Unuin@Anen
LC 4011 Remedial Reading Skills Development in English for Graduate Studies
5) @ 4012 MSYBETUNTHAIUIYINYEAHIDINGWUUUYTUINT 3(3-0-6)
LC 4012 Remedial Integrated English Language Skills Development
wemn *nisenulddeaieuivlumnadlniulunmunusifandutmuavdoduluanssme

YDIEUU
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. NUINIYINAN 1UIU 18 NUwAR Al

1) wA 6001
SD 6001
2) WA 6002
SD 6002
3) WA 6003
SD 6003
4) wa 6004
SD 6004
5) WA 6005
SD 6005
6) WA 6006
SD 6006

nIzUIUFUkasNguldIRuiuNTIATIsRdAL

Paradigms and Social Theories for Analysis
ININYNFIAUNUNTHRIUN
Social Psychology and Development

NOYANTUIIIN TR IAY

Theories of Social Development Administration

MTIUFIUTUI
Quantitative Research
MIIVULTIAMUNN
Qualitative Research

fugIuuleuny enseans wareInnIs

Fundamentals of Policy, Strategy and Organization

1%

A. NUINIYVBN 31UIU 9 NUILAM U 3 @NV1IV N A9l

1. @v3venuleuigdeny LL’dZﬂ’]’i'J']\‘iLLN‘IJE.qlVIﬁﬂ’lﬁﬂ’gﬂ”l’iU%W"l’i

(Social Policy and Administrative Strategic Planning)

o - o X
U 3 9197397 AU

1) wa 7101
SD 7101
2) wa 7102
SD 7102
3) WA 7103
SD 7103

nsillesiunsiusuleutedinu
Politics and Social Policy-Making
N3 UNULAZNITIANSTIYNSAENS
Planning and Strategic Management
nsiuleugluufifuaznisussidiiung

Policy Implementation and Evaluation

2. #1973 BNNITUSTNITDIANTISHALANUSURNAYIUNIEIAY

Organization Management and Social Responsibility

13 570791 99

1) wa 7201
SD 7201
2) WA 7202
SD 7202
3) WA 7203
SD 7203

V9B PIANITHATNITIANIT
Organization Theories and Management

)

mawzi WATNERANTINOIANTT
Leadership and Organizational Behavior
FI5UIAVIAALAIUSURNABDUNIEIAY

Good Governance and Social Responsibility

15

PUIYNA
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

PUIYNA

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

PUILAR

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



3. @193 ¥ 8NE1U1IVINNTUSLLAUNANTENUNIFIAY

Social Impact Assessment

13 519797 fal PUIYAR
DwA 7301 MISUSUISIASINIG 3(3-0-6)

SD 7301  Project Management

2) WA 7302 MTIATIZALAYUSHIIUNANTENUNEIAL 3(3-0-6)
SD 7302 Social Impact Analysis and Assessment

3) WA 7303 ASHAIUTIN NFIANITANLTALES wazSuRUR 3(3-0-6)

SD 7303 Participation, Conflict and Disaster Management

wunewag : dnfinwilunsazivien awnsadensigiviluiamivienvesarivduluividenle

ANWSULNY ¥

£
v =

4. nuandvden 31 11 391 sl WnAnwanuisadeanivendwdudvndants)

aVelIhk

1) wa 7901 Qﬁﬂm@wﬁaqﬁuﬁUﬂﬂiﬁmuﬁﬁﬂﬂu 3(3-0-6)
SD 7901  Folk Wisdom and Social Development

2)wA 7902 nsdlamaznsialuginaedeng Tueenidedld 3(3-0-6)
SD 7902  Politics and Development in Southeast Asia

3)wA 7903 USu1veunAsugnanatieafiun1siaL 3(3-0-6)
SD 7903 Philosophy of Sufficiency Economy and Development

4) wa 7904 N1TUTENIUNITNINEIAY 3(3-0-6)
SD 7904  Social Entrepreneurship

5 A 7905  MsUssgndszuuasaumnaniiaanslunudinuaans 3(3-0-6)
SD 7905  GIS Application in the Social Sciences

6) WA 7906 éi’mmmmﬁuﬂmawwé 3(3-0-6)
SD 7906  Seminar on Human Security

7) wa 7907 mazé’ﬁwLLazmﬁmmsmmLﬂﬁauLLUaa 3(3-0-6)
SD 7907  Leadership and Change Management

8) WA 7908  TRIUTITUDIANITUALDIANITUNINTTITEUS 3(3-0-6)
SD 7908  Organization Culture and Learning Organization

9) WA 7909  ATILATIZMLAUTEIUNANTENUNINEIAILTIUT L 3(3-0-6)

SD 7909  Quantitative Analysis of Social Impact Assessment
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10) WA 7910 MIAATIEVRATUTHEIUNANTENUNAIALLTIA AT 3(3-0-6)
SD 7910  Qualitative Analysis of Social Impact Assessment
11) WA 8000  NISANYINNUKLILUE 3(3-0-6)
SD 8000 Directed Studies
vanewmg 1. wonivileannivudendinaniudy dndAnwanunsadeniFeuindu o Afinsdeaeuluanitiu
sailndulumumuuzimosennsgivinw

2. nsdansiseunisasuluriaivideniduluaunanstazanitusivus

2. NUINIVINITAUAIDETY NN
NA 9000  NNSAUAINDATY 3(0-0-12)
SD 9000  Independent Study

2. BUNIINYITNUS PR
NA 9004  INGIRWUS 12 yaenn
SD 9004  Thesis

. M3EUUTTNIAANS

Comprehensive Examination
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3.1.4 WNUNISANEI

LHUN1SANEIE1USULSEUTULIA1SI1UNS

WHU N INInednus

N 1 p1ansAneN 1

o o LY a =

&N 4000 ﬁumummuum%mﬂm 3(3-0-6)*

(laidunaenin)

na 4001 MsiRuYInENITeIUMBISINgudmTulgInAnYY  3(3-0-6)*

(ladtfumihein)
WA 6XXX v nan 3(3-0-6)
WA 6XXX U nan 3(3-0-6)
WA 6XXX U nan 3(3-0-6)
W 1 anansdnendl 2
N8 4002 MIHAINTINYEA TSN WUUUYTUINS 3(3-0-6)
(ladtfumiein)
WA 6XXX U nan 3(3-0-6)
WA 6XXX U Inan 3(3-0-6)
WA 6XXX U nan 3(3-0-6)
7 1 Aansinund 3 (n1Aga3ou)
WA TXXX  FuLen 3(3-0-6)
i 2 aansAnedi 1
nA 7TXXX  FuLen 3(3-0-6)
WA 7TXXX  FuLen 3(3-0-6)
WA 9004  ANeTwus 3 RN
i 2 anansdnendl 2
WA 9004  ANYTUNUS 9 Mefn
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1o A a s /A v Y a
we @ ldvinAneninus (AVINITAUAIDETY)

N 1 p1ansAneN 1

&dn 4000

Nd 4001

WA 6XXX
WA 6XXX
WA 6EXXX

o U LY a =

NUF A NS UUUARANYT

<9

NINRILIINEENITBUNBIBINgudnTUTUARRAN Y

AN
AN

198N

UM 1 aansAneN 2

Nd 4002

WA 6XXX
WA 6EXXX
WA 6XXX

NMSHAIUYNYEAHIDINWUUUYTUINT

AN
198N

AN

Ui 1 aansAne? 3 (nAgeTaw)

A 7XXX

00

N 2 aransanen 1

A 7XXX
A 7XXX

WA 7TXXX-8XXX

00
00

Fden

I 2 aansAnen 2

WA 7TXXX-BXXX
WA 7TXXX-BXXX

nA 9000

a A
VAN
a A
IBaBN

AWNSAUAINDETY
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3(3-0-6)*
(lsifuntaein)
3(3-0-6)*
(Lifunueiin)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
(Livfunihein)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(0-0-12)



WAUNTSANEEIWSURIUUBNLIASIVANS

WY U RV Inefinus Gunisaunindasy)

UM 1 aansAneN 1

NA 6XXX 1980 3(3-0-6)
NA 6XXX 1980 3(3-0-6)
NA EXXX Fan 3(3-0-6)

U0 1 aansAneN 2

NA 6XXX 198N 3(3-0-6)
NA 6XXX 198N 3(3-0-6)
PA EXXX Fan 3(3-0-6)

Uil 1 aansAnundl 3 (nage¥ew)
WA TXXX en 3(3-0-6)

N 2 aansanuen 1

nA 7TXXX AN 3(3-0-6)
nA 7XXX BN 3(3-0-6)
NA TXXX-8XXX Ay naen 3(3-0-6)

N 2 aransanen 2

PA TXXX-8XXX  A¥La8n 3(3-0-6)
NA TXXX-8XXX AW La8n 3(3-0-6)
NA 9000 AWNSAUAINDAETY 3(0-0-12)

naewg  HSeunenIanTung ldsaseuiviatuiugiu Juimsusunsseuivivan

LaEIBNBNLULAAZANA MUAUANZEL
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3.1.5 AND5UYS182%1

wu'm%**zﬂl,a'%uﬁlug'm* (1HuAldvanifusuuduade) Ussnoude

aw 4000 Wugnudmutindindne 3(3-0-6)

ND 4000 Foundation for Graduate Studies

wuginsillasazn1sunases iasugialne g3nalng deaulne 23essuvesdnuims
ATYFITUNINIVINGG NITHAUIYARANIN AUAINNNEY AUAINTA TTEITUYYWIAIT¥IUINTIne
nwilvediienisdeas n1sdeusenundunis WAZLATHFAINOLNEINUNITHAILN

An overview of Thai government, Thai economy, Thai business, Thai society, codes of
ethics for executives and academics, personality development, physical and mental health,
the Constitution of the Kingdom of Thailand, Thai for communication, academic report writing,

and sufficiency economy and development.

g 4001 ASWAIUITINYENITINUNIIDING WA UTUNRRNEN 3(3-0-6)

LC 4001 Reading Skills Development in English for Graduate Studies

ahaaiuarmiuguduhensaifisndudmiunsiauineenisetu wu msfnyives
Uselen ma‘mLLﬂu‘Vié'ﬂLLaxﬁ’JmmsﬁuaﬂUiﬂaﬂLﬁaﬁﬂﬂdmsﬁauiua3ﬁ<§umﬁﬂwmiémmm%u
N3N 19U 91 UnaeIenis Taewdunisiauninueniseui edulaninuddey wienn
foagu nsiruUsglon msananumIneesfdminnuiunmssnuuimiievdeyaians
NTIAMUALNUSYIUTEIEA LaztontnlunudeulagnseuTIATIZA

This course is aimed at enhancing students’ understanding of English structure such as
sentence types, core parts, headwords and modifiers. This will enable students to develop
their English reading skills necessary for academic texts and research papers. Emphasis is placed
on developing students’ skills in reading for main ideas, drawing conclusions and making
inferences, using context clues to arrive at the meanings of unknown words, skimming and

scanning, and developing their discourse competence, including critical reading skills.

n& 4002 MSWAILNYLATBIDINGUUUUYIAUINTSG 3(3-0-6)
LC 4002 Integrated English Language Skills Development
WomuazAINTIUTUUNTYIUINITTINYENS 4 Tinve Ap N15ila MY 119871 WazN1SiTeu

W 1nN1seUa9Ru
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Course contents and teaching activities focus on the integrated skills of listening,
speaking, reading and writing with a particular emphasis on academic writing at the introductory

level.

g 4011 MSYIULEIUNITNAIUINNWZNNTENUATNBINEaIRSUUUARANEY 3(3-0-6)
LC 4011 Remedial Reading Skills Development in English for Graduate Studies
RNYTiNYELazNag NSNNTE UM WS INgudAnINMsdndnulaAnwanneuud lula aa 4001

(%
(%

NISWRIUIINBEN1T9IUNTBIBING BT UTUARANYY LAY 19T

v

ndAnwazlasunisidneulu
SnwaimameyanaINTY

The course is intended to provide additional practices in the reading skills and strategies
covered in LC 4001. Students receive individualized attention to enhance their reading skills

for academic purposes.

n& 4012 NMSYOULETUNITNAUININBEN 1IN BUUUYITUINNT 3(3-0-6)

LC 4012 Remedial Integrated English Language Skills Development

Hnyinwensile n1sye n1senu warmadeufinfuuasgeuadurinuedinandnsuinfnu
figsunnsedlunisifoudan aa 4002 n1sRALNNYEA IS INgELUUY SRS BUS VYT
anuanansatunislinnssnquiientsdoans shensaeuilnludnuazianzyana

This course is intended to provide additional practice in the four skills- listening,
speaking, reading and writing strategies covered in LC 4002. Students receive individualized

attention to enhance their communication skills in English.

* mseniuludaassudvnlunuadlmdulusuinusnaandusmuansadulinuusenie

Y9an1UY
AUINIYIVAN

WA 6001 NIEUIUTIALLATNgUHIANAUNITIATIZRE AL 3(3-0-6)

SD 6001 Paradigms and Social Theories for Analysis

<

wIANAANEINUTEUURAY NsrUIuiAl wasiaiuinsvemgudeaundusingiuved

v a o v

ddnAntazngungug iy lnganigeg1agwesdinAnlaseasiawitni drdnfadangs saums

(4

naungunednunsildsuwlamsdinunaz Tnusssu ndnn1s Isnsiae Jymdsey wagns

o

Wnszuiwirduazngefluvszendldlunsieszidymindusswesdng
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Concepts of social system, paradigm and the development of social theories as a
foundation to schools of thought and the groups of social theories, particularly the structural-
functionalism, and the conflict school of thoughts as well as social and cultural change
theories; principles and methods of social analysis; application of social paradigms and

theories in analyzing real problems in society.

WA 6002 ININYIAIAUNUNITNAIUN 3(3-0-6)

SD 6002 Social Psychology and Development

yquiuaznanifendeinediniiulssmauasisssmaiidussdeufifeatuns
WanIndnuaiedneg usegdla el yedinam AusTIuatesTI wasnginssunedendluseiu
yAna NaY wazyuvy Welaiuaienued Algueg1edsiunaznsinunmdiniia nasnaulaue
LWINNYNSANANSN TR UARALAZEIAY

Indigenous and international theories and research findings in the field of social
psychology, emphasizing on development of psychological characteristics, motivation,
intelligcence, personality, and behaviors of individual, group and society in order to enhance

sustainable well- being and quality of life; creation of strategies for individual and social

development.

WA 6003 NYVYNITUINIINITWNMUIT AN 3(3-0-6)

SD 6003 Theory of Social Development Administration

LAe uazIfaunnsvesnsianday guiiefunmsiandaen nsuTsnsiau
faAy wazn1siauInIsUsms anuduanaivrivlunisuimsmswaudenu Tausssuiunis
Wandeny waznsidrusiulunisiiau

Concepts and evolution of social development, theories of social development, social
development administration, and administrative development; Interdisciplinary approach to
social development administration; The culture and social development; and development

participation.
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WA 6004 N15398LTIUTUU 3(3-0-6)
SD 6004 Quantitative Research

(%
1Y

NANIDNITMTINGIANENS N1988NLUUNITIVY NTLUIUNT WATTUABUNITIVINIITIANLTS

a

USunad msimuaUseaudymnisive nsmumuassunssy Msiausgnulunside asivun

<9

[

nseuLAnluNTITE Uszrng uazmsidennguiietne mste in3esdiedn BmaiAuniunudeya
nstuiinUszanadeyanielusunsudniagy nisudamnununedeyauaznisioudede waznis
ALATEUVDLAUDLANATIINY

Scientific principles, research designs and process of quantitative research in Social
Science including problem identification, literature review, research objectives and the
formulation of hypothesis, the design of conceptual framework, population and sampling,
measurement and research instrument, data collection, coding and data processing using
statistical package and tools for data analysis, reference and research proposal preparation,

writing and presentation.

WA 6005 NTIVULTIAMUNIN 3(3-0-6)
SD 6005 Qualitative Research

o w

USwauazndnnisientunsisenidaumand Inetiun1TITLTRUNIIN AUEIAYVRS
M98 RuNNIuNITANARY KINTENTUNTIEENANATNATEUAGUWUIN Y ANUTITIUN
U357N9n150§3871 N15ANBINIAELIN LaZN15a5ImMqEIFIUIIN N150NKUUNITIVE 35 N159199 T
N1SNSTIVTINTBYS TINIIBTNMTWUUNEN ITNMTIATRITOLA NSAANY UaENTRTIVABULUUATLED
WAZAIYTITUNITINY

Philosophies and principles related to social science research emphasizing qualitative
research; the significance of qualitative research in social development; major approaches to
qualitative research including ethnography, phenomenology, field study and grounded theory;

research design; data collection methods including mixed method; data analysis methods,

interpretation and triangulation; research ethics.

WA 6006 Wuguulsune gvsAans uazasdnis 3(3-0-6)

SD 6006 Fundamentals of Policy, Strategy and Organization

WWIAR noud kagdsnsiasgiuleuieding nMsateneningUseasd LUmeng uagiuinig
fiiunuroslovioiiionilugnsufin sutinisuanleviogensaant wuou waslasenis

NTIATINDIANITHALTANINITANTUIUYBINUIBNULNDTOITUNSANTUIUMINE NS AENS
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Concepts, theories and methods of social policy analysis; cascading of policy objective,
goal, and guideline to the operation level as well as transformation of policy to strategy,
program and project; organizational analysis and administrative direction setting in order to

support the strategic operation.
NUINIVDN

1. @1913%0NUlBUIHIANLAZNTITINUNUENSATEASNITUINS
Social Policy and Administrative Strategic Planning
§i 3 169 feil
WA 7101 nsidlasnunIsnInuaulyungdIAY 3(3-0-6)
SD 7101 Politics and Social Policy-Making
ANUFUN LS sENI1eNslaatunIsIuauleuIedeny STHagsEuUTI¥NISAUNISAIMUA
WleuedInu MU wasAUUULEUIAISITUE N1TIATILANTEUIUNTULEUIUEI5ITME BNSNaTel

Y o O A [ o w Y =
QMﬁQUi?MIUUIEIUWEIﬁQﬂN ‘I/N'VlLUNV]’Nﬂ']iLLangEJLUu‘VI’NﬂWi AINUATAYUBDINILLAAININNTLUDILAY

nauBVENasieY Ndwrasianisimuauleuedeny

Relationship between politics and social policy-making; state, bureaucracy and social
policy- making; theories and models of public policy; analysis of public policy process;
influences of formal and informal social policy participants; importance of political actors and

influential groups in social policy-making.

WA 7102 m'S'JNLLNuLtazn’lﬁﬂn'ﬁ@aqwﬁﬂﬂaﬂ'% 3(3-0-6)

SD 7102 Planning and Strategic Management

AN LLarALE AN TT NN TIAM S sensmans nisivunidermg
WUEAA gNSAENTOIANIT NITIATIBNANINLINRBUDIANTT NMTWUAIKUENTANENTENITURTR N3
AnnuUTEiung N1SUTTIURANTENY ARBAIUNITNUNIULAENISAIVANENSANENT NTNA8E19
p9AMsTiUszauAId IS Az LU fURNAvesN SN sgnsmanS

Basic concepts and importance of strategic planning and management; formulation of
organization vision, missions and strategies; analysis of oreanizational environment;
transformation of strategic plan to implementation; monitoring and evaluation, impact

assessment, and strategic review and control; successful cases and best practices of strategic

planning.
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wa 7103 nsuuleugluufinasnisusziliung 3(3-0-6)

SD 7103 Policy Implementation and Evaluation

wfnuazvauwsvensulevglURUR nszuiunsuarisnisiulevieluufun Jade
fAgdestuanudifadedumarvesnsiiulouislulfod msusslumaulouns Tasuiuilade
B nsrUIuns nandn nadng warnansenuvesulouiefifidentsiandsny

Concepts and scopes of policy implementation; process and methods of policy
implementation; factors affecting success or failure of policy implementation; policy evaluation

focusing on input, process, output, outcome and impact of policy on social development.

2. @NVIIVDNAITUINITOIANITHATAMUSURAYBUNISEHIAL
(Organization Management and Social Responsibility)
fi 3 107 ool
WA 7201 NV IANITHAZNITIANTS 3(3-0-6)
SD 7201 Organization Theories and Management
WGJ,JTJWﬂﬁLLaZLU%EJULﬁSUwqwﬁaﬂﬁﬂﬁiu%aﬁmﬂaWEJﬂi%U’Juﬁﬂﬁﬁg\iﬂiSU’mﬁmjLLUUL‘Viﬂﬂ\la
Fudn wanawalie duaingrvesesinig dydnual aondy wartausssy Srwnauaznisidedly
93An15 M3danisesamslulszinumsimuaingussasd n1sdnvignsaans msauauiiv uas
N3UszLIUUTEAYSNAYDIDIANTS
Development and comparison of organization theories within various paradigms
including classical rational, modern rational, ecology of organization, symbol, institution and
culture; power and politics in organization; issues in organization management namely setting

objectives, making strategic plan, monitoring and evaluating organization effectiveness.

WA 7202 A1ZUUATNOANTINBIANTS 3(3-0-6)

SD 7202 Leadership and Organizational Behavior

'
a va a

noeuaznsdinansIduluuineatuaiegi wasngAnssuesdns lowa e
AdNaE WengRngsy Weaaunisal fuwuunnzdiifuveun gungadediml n1sgalalunis
MU N5EF1enLIukaEn1sUsTaIunasbuiney aueAsssuluesrnis n1sdeansluesAns
Juwdu nsvszendlinguiuazdedunuainnuideiienisiaunniizdin nsiasuineensuing

o [ ! o &
waztoeAnshugnnudnsa

Theories and practices on leadership and organizational behavior including trait,
behavioral, situational, full-range and visionary leadership theories, motivation to work, team

formation and team-work synergy, social justice and communication in organization, etc.;
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discussion on the application of theories and research findings for leadership development,

effective leadership and management for successful organization.

WA 7203 §35UNAUIALALANUTURAYIUNINEIAL 3(3-0-6)

SD 7203 Good Governance and Social Responsibility

WIAAKAENGYYI19I85ITUIAUI DIAUTENOUVRITITIAVIA AMUFURUSITENINNETTUN -
fua Uszrsuloy waznsdnnisansisae wudAn Neg kagisn1svesnusuianveuniadeay
WAIUINITVDIANUTURATOUN IR UNUINVBIDIANTIINIATTHAZNYUlUAMUSURATaUNNEIAY
WlemsWannidadulugalaniing

Concepts and theories of good governance; components of good governance;

relationship between good governance, democracy and public governance; concepts, theories

and methods of social responsibility; evolution of social responsibility; roles of public and

private organizations in social responsibility for sustainable development in the globalized era.

3. @113 NNITUTHAUNANTZNUNISEIAN (Social Impact Assessment)
i 3 w3 dail

WA 7301 N15UTHITLATINT 3(3-0-6)

SD 7301 Project Management

WUIAA NANNIT WALALAZNIZUIUNITAN 9 TUAITAIUUALAZIISLNUTATINITHML N1996
29ANTS MITAIRUUHUANT n1sulasan1sAmunlUUUR n158118n131A5IN1S N15AIAY ke
nsfnulssdunalasints msdugelasins saenaunisiieloulasemsgnisuivsausssn

Concepts, principles, techniques and processes of identification and development of
project planning; responsible organization setting, operational plan formulation, development
project implementation, project directing, monitoring and project evaluation as well as closing

and transferring of project to routine administrative work.

NA 7302 N15AATIZHALATUTRUNANTETNUNIST AN 3(3-0-6)

SD 7302 Social Impact Analysis and Assessment
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Concepts and theories in analysis and assessment of social impacts derived from
policies, plans and projects; techniques and methods of ex-ante versus ex- post impact
assessment; stakeholders’ participation in social impact analysis and assessment; investigation

of guidelines and measures for mitigation of negative impacts.

WA 7303 N15AAIUIIN N1FIANTANUTALES LazienUh 3(3-0-6)
SD 7303 Participation, Conflict and Disaster Management
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Concepts and theories of participation and conflict management; emergence and expansion
of conflict; relationship between participation of disaster mitigation act and conflict; factors affecting
participation as a result of demographic changes, human settlement patterns, land-use decisions,
social policy dynamics and politics; social vulnerability to disasters; planning, policy processes
and interventions to reduce disaster vulnerabilities and increase resilience at every stage of

the disaster management cycle.
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SD 7901 Folk Wisdom and Social Development
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Concepts of folk wisdom; forms and integration of beliefs and customs, understanding
progress in niches, community root of change and development, dynamics of folk wisdom
transformation to contemporary wisdom; the national culture and folk wisdom linkage for

sustainable social development.
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SD 7902 Politics and Development in Southeast Asia
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Concepts and theories in politics and development; international integration and
regionalism; political and developmental histories of countries in the Southeast Asian region;
political, cultural, value and stability contexts that affect the development of these countries;

the international integration of countries in the Southeast Asian region; the evolution of ASEAN

and its significance on regional development.

WA 7903 USu1vaaiATugnanaLinganunI s 3(3-0-6)

SD 7903 Philosophy of Sufficiency Economy and Development
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Backgrounds and content of the philosophy of sufficiency economy; development analysis
of the philosophy of sufficiency economy from various perspectives and disciplines; applications of
the philosophy of sufficiency economy for development; and lessons learmned from case studies at

individual, group, organization, community and country levels.

WA 7904 N15UTENaUNTNINEIAL 3(3-0-6)

SD 7904 Social Entrepreneurship
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Concepts and development of social entrepreneurship; significance of social
entrepreneurship in solving various aspects of social problems; social entrepreneurs and their

important characteristics; types of social enterprise; process of building and developing social

29



enterprise; making business and market plan; entrepreneurial fundraising, goal attainment in

social development; social values and measurement.

WA 7905 n1sUssgndszuuasaumAiaansluuduaans 3(3-0-6)

SD 7905 GIS Application in the Social Sciences
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Fundamental GIS concepts as applied to common needs in social sciences for research,
planning and development through practices, laboratory exercises and demonstration;
applications of GIS technology for planning and decision making such as mapping, visualization,

spatial analysis and data management.
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SD 7906 Seminar on Human Security
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Evolution, concepts and mechanism of human security; relationship between human security and
globalization, good governance, conflict and development; evaluation of potential challenges on human

security in both domestic and international levels; an analysis of case studies on problems of human

security which have occurred in many areas around the world, particularly the Southeast Asian Region.
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SD 7907 Leadership and Change Management
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Leadership approaches and theories including trait theory, behavioral theory,
contingency theory, transformational leadership, transactional leadership, collective
leadership, authentic leadership, servant and steward leadership and ethical leadership;
leadership development; teamwork; leaderships’ roles in motivation, cooperation, and
organizational effectiveness; theories of organizational and social change; steps and process of

change; roles of strategic leadership in change management.
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SD 7908 Organization Culture and Learning Organization
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Concepts and approaches to organizational culture including holistic, differentiation
and fragmentation; relationship among oreanizational culture, organizational learning and
learning organization; organizational learning theories; components and factors influencing

learning organization; knowledge management and knowledge sharing.

nA 7909 MIATIEHLazUsIRUNansENUIM IS snaaUS U 3(3-0-6)

SD 7909 Quantitative Analysis of Social Impact Assessment
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Process of quantitative research; computer assisting data analysis using both descriptive
and inferential statistics; statistical techniques for bivariate and multivariate analyses, i.e., ANOVA,
multiple regression, path analysis, factor analysis, and structural equation model (SEM); scale and

index construction; hypothesis testing; research results, discussion and report writing.
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SD 7910 Qualitative Analysis of Social Impact Assessment
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Principles and procedures of qualitative data classification for both micro and macro level
studies; data analysis techniques including data reduction analysis, analysis of word cluster, content
analysis, discourse analysis, narrative analysis and thematic analysis; appropriate techniques for

data interpretation; presentation of research results and various forms of research report

dissemination.
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SD 8000 Directed Studies
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A document-based study or project operation on an interested topic guided by a

designated supervisor which leads to producing an academic report.

NA 9000 N1SAUAINDETE 3(0-0-12)

SD 9000 Independent Study
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Independent study and research on policy,social development administration and

social impact assessment.

WA 9004 INYLWUS 12 wiuaefin
SD 9004 Thesis
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Self study and research on policy, and social development administration, and social

impacts assessment after the thesis topic has been approved by the committee
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NUAN 5 antnaanlun1sUsSIIUNaNNANYI

1. nszilsuviiananinaaiiunisiviszauasiuuy (1nse)

T9na9in15UsEAUAUA N UR Ut UIAUan UL TS ANRAILUS N SANEAS 11R8NNSANYD

be

29
NANNSAN®T VUNEDY NATINVBINITNAADU NISVIBUURNIA N1SU8UTILIIU N1SABU NNSEN
APEuY wazn1sUTeiunalugluuuaug auiiensdyaeuninue nan1saeuing1idnusuay

FUINSAUANDESE NaNISANEISINaNTRULERlAsana UL

A = 4.0 e Excellent (Fifew)

A- = 3.7 g Very good (Runn)

B+ = 3.3 U808 Good (/)

B = 3.0 W8l Fairly good (Aneld)
B- = 2.7 nnedia Almost good (LADUR)
C+ = 2.3 WD Fair (weld)

C = 2.0 U18He Almost fair (\Heunsld)
C- = 1.7 wuneds Poor (laiweld)

D = 1.0 e Very poor (1olila)

F = 0 184 Failure (an)

W nu1ene Withdrawal (1inaeis)

Mg Incomplete (Wan1sAnwliauysal)

S W84 Satisfactory (welq)

U #1888 Unsatisfactory (liwela)

AU e Audit (3974)

P N9 Pass (W)

IP e In progress (9g5¢1I19A L IUNS)

T wueis Terminate (1ig#)

TR nUN8D Transfer, work with which there is no

comparable grade (nan1sAnw1AINATABULOW)
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